## MBTS Tuition & Fee Schedule 2025 - 2026 School Year

Program Hours	Annual Payment	10 Installments
Primary – Lunch (3 & 4 yrs old) 8:30 – 12:30	\$7,850	\$865 (\$8,650 total)
Primary – Full Day (3 & 4 yrs old) 8:30 – 2:30	\$10,700	\$1,175 (\$11,750 total)
Kindergarten - (5 yrs old) 8:30 - 2:30	\$11,750	\$1,175 (\$11,750 total)
Elementary (6 – 12) 8:15 – 2:45	\$13,500	\$1,350 (\$13,500 total)
After Care 2:30 – 5:30	\$2,250	\$250 (\$2500 total)

After Care Drop-in Rate 2:30 - 5:30 \$25/day

## **Annual Registration Fee: \$350**

This fee is due for admissions at the time of re-enrollment and/or acceptance into MBTS. The registration fee is non-refundable. Payment of the registration fee confirms your intent to enroll your child at Montessori by the Sea and should be accompanied by the signed Reservation and Enrollment contract.

## Primary and Elementary Materials Fee: \$300

The materials fee is due with the first tuition installment and covers most classroom supplies and books. This fee is a minimum payment regardless of when the child is enrolled.

## **PAYMENT OPTIONS:**

Option 1: Tuition will be paid in one lump sum due July 1 or within 10 days of enrolling after July 1.

Option 2: Tuition will be paid in 10 equal installments beginning July 1 and ending April 1.

Tuition is an annual fee. There is no credit for absences or holidays.

MONTESSORI BY THE SEA 1603 Gulf Way; St Pete Beach, FL 33706 Phone: (727) 360-7621; Email: office@montessori-by-sea.org

Website: montessori-by-sea.org

Revised 11/25/24